For Plan	ning	Office	e U	se:	
File #:_	SP	201	7-	-0) Ormo

Leicester Planning Board Site Plan Review & Special Permit Application Form

PERMIT TYPE: Special Permit Site Plan Review

CONTAC	INFORMATION	1			2.1.	
Owner Info	mation					
Name:	REN Gu	azhu	_		2017 MAY	而
Signature:	22c	ll	AND MARKET		(中國) (日) (日)	H
Address:	22 Morgan	dr			M	GEIVED
N. Gra	22 Morgan HON MA	01530	<u> </u>		32	•
Phone: 91	7-478-467\$ ^F	ax:		Email:	Sam 23645 @ galoo.	Con
Applicant I	iformation.					
Name:	Ray Coma -	zhn				
Signature:	force					
Address:	22 Morgan	dv				
N. Gra	22 MOTGAN 1-478-4675 F	01536				
Phone: 917	'-478-4675 F	ax:		Email:	Som 2 3645 & 44600	i COM
Primary Co	ntact Person (The pers	on that will be conta	icted by Planning B	Board staj	ff during the application process.)	
Name:	Norman	G. Hill	, Pe PL	.5/	MAN A ELLS	G
Address: 2	14 Worces	ter st		//	J FASHMAN ST	•
	erafton 1				ShMA 01570	
Phone: 50	8-839-9526 F	'ax:]	Email:	erlichlan eynhoo.	in
PROJEC	T INFORMATION	1				
Project Addre	iss: 1060 Ma	in st			ing District: BUS. (C	B)
Assessors Ma & Parcel #	1913-8	14	Deed Reference (Book & Page)		54829/349	
Applicable Zo	ning Bylaw Section(s):	3,2,0	03,6			
Proposed L	and Use:	Rest	Aurar	4		
Existing La	nd Use:		A CAN.	+		
Size of Prop	posed Structure(s):	exis	ting 20	800	S. L. DAIT	

For Pla	nning	Offic	e Use:	
File #:	SP	201	7-02)

Traffic Study (3 copies)

PROJECT INFORMATION. Continued

Total Lot Area:	35,963 s.f.		
Water Source: (If "public" water, identify applicable water district)	public	LWSD	
Sewer Source: (If "public" sewer, identify applicable sewer district)	public	LWSD	
Brief Project Description: Please include a description on this form To open A for eat in And I conse	i.e. do not write "see attached -M Senie Lake out	chine restaurant Inclusive d'Liquer	
	provided all required infor	mation See Planning Board Site Plan Review	
& Special Permit Regulations for details. 13 copies of plans (3-full-size & 10-11"x17")	Full Project Narrative incluany waiver requests (13 co		

* certified abutters lists are required for all Special Permits applications and for Site Plan Review Application for projects involving new construction over 30,000 s.f.

☐ Certified Abutters List*

Applications will not be accepted without the applicable Application Fee (please refer to the Planning Board's Fee Regulations).

For Planning Board Use:		
Date of Submittal:	5/1/2017	
Public Hearing/Meeting Date(s):	6/6/2017	
Date of Planning Board Vote:		
Date Decision Filed with Town Clerk:		

& 10-11"x17")

☐ Documentation of Availability of Water & Sewer

PROJECT NARRATIVE

Owner RenGua Zhu intends to open a full service Chinese Restaurant at 1060 Main Street, in the vacant space, know as Suite 1. The applicant will operate Eastern Pearl II in this location, which is a sister restaurant to Eastern Pearl in the town of Webster, MA. This restaurant is a very successful restaurant, owned and operated by Mr. Zhu's wife Jie Qiong Wang, and has been in existence for over 6 years. A parking plan has been submitted herewith and has requested a slight waiver for strict compliance to the parking regulations. Proposes seating of 67 seats. Sushi bar and small service/seated bar which is inclusive of the 67 seats. Proper egress and ingress. Full kitchen